

Pacific Northwest Koi Clubs Association 39^{th h} Annual Convention, Wet Lab & Pond Tour "Koi in Motion"



June 7th, 8th, & 9th at The Monarch Hotel

Vendors Application Form

Name of Busines	S:			
Owner:				
Address:				
Phone:	FAX:	Email:		
Booth Size: Che	eck which applies \Box 12'	X 12' = \$75.00/US (L	imit 2 spaces per vendor).)
Show Tank Rer	ntal & Set-up \$45.00ea/	/US 🗆 Electricity 🗆 Wa	iter 🛛 Table & Chairs	
*Wet vendors mu	ust provide their own su	upplies (i.e. air pumps, v	water conditioners, nets, etc.	.)
Please Note: No	water conditioners wil	I be added by host clu	ub!	
Other Events: (Check what you would like	e to attend: 🛛 🗆 Friday V	Wet Lab - \$99.00/US	
🗆 Friday Miniatur	e Landscape of Succule	ents Class - \$50.00/US	1	
🗆 Saturday Banqı	uet -\$60.00/US 🗆 Bus F	Pond Tour-includes lui	nch -\$45.00/US	
**Advertising sp	bace is available in Con	vention Booklet, con	tact info below for availa	ability & rates.

****Non-refundable payment must accompany application**

Indemnification

- 1. Vendor agrees to indemnify Northwest Koi & Goldfish Club/PNKCA from all legal fees, court costs and damages that may arise from any civil action taken against Northwest Koi & Goldfish Club/PNKCA Convention staff or officers, due to or caused as a result of any action or negligence of applicant.
- 2. Payment of legal fees, court costs and damages by applicant shall be paid directly to: Northwest Koi & Goldfish Club/PNKCA. The Northwest Koi & Goldfish Club/PNKCA shall have the exclusive right to purchase, consign, or enter into any contract for the purpose of establishing a defense to, including hiring consultants, experts or co-council.
- 3. The Northwest Koi & Goldfish Club/PNKCA will not be responsible for lost, stolen, or damaged items brought by the applicant.
- 4. Applicant agrees to keep booth area clean and to leave area clean upon departure.
- 5. Access for **set up** will be available Thursday, between 10:00am and 9:00pm or on Friday, June 7th between 7:30am and 9:00pm. **Tear down** must be done and completed by 3:00pm on Sunday, June 9th.
- 6. No unauthorized fundraising activities permitted in vendor areas.

By signing below, I agree to all the terms and conditions of the indemnification and convention guidelines.

Signed D	Dated
----------	-------

Total enclosed:	
Remit non-refundable payment t	<u>o:</u>

Northwest Koi and Goldfish Club Bill Layman 461 NE Laura Ave Gresham, OR 97030

Questions contact Bill at:(503) 422-0620

Send completed Vendor application form with payment ASAP, booth space is limited and filling up quickly. Booths will be on a first come first serve basis. ******You will receive return confirmation after your application & <u>payment</u> is received.

Deadline for Application: May 15th , 2024